

Office of the Medical Superintendent New City Teaching Hospital Mirpur A.K. Ph: 05827-920460 Fax: 05827-920458



No. 1351-53 /MS/2022

Dated: 27 Dec, 2023

To,

M/S Ali & Brother Mirpur AJK.

SUBJECT: SUPPLY ORDER MEDICAL / SURGICAL EQUIPMENT 2023-24

Your bid/ offer for the Medical/ Surgical Equipment as per detail given below has been declared successfully by the concerned authority of the AJ&K Government. Therefore, please arrange the following items present in AJK New City Teaching Hospital within 30 days from the date of supply order.

	Item #	Name of Item	Description	Qty.	Rate	Price
S#	Item#		Description	2.7.		10260/
1	6	BP Monitor Cuff with	China	24	765/-	18360/-
1	0	2 bladder (Adult)				
2	11	Stethoscope	(Germany)	05	1700/-	8500/-
2	11		(30222000)			
3	13	Gynecology & Deliver	German	01	37400/-	37400/-
		Set				7.1.2
1	16	Laryngoscope With 4	Pakistan 01	01	7650/-	7650/-
4		Blades Adult			=10101	
Total						71910/-

Terms and Condition:-

- 1- The Department inspection team will inspect the item accordance with the Award of Contract and rejection
 - if any will be lifted/ replaced by the firm at its own risk cost.
- 2- After Completion of supply bill/invoice in triplicate's copies be provided for arranging payment.
- 3- All taxes laid by the AJK Government will be charged from the total value of invoice as admissible under rule.
- Supply must be completed within time otherwise penalty charges as per PPRA Rules will be charged after days @ 0.050% per day.
- 5- The Registration Certificate from AJK Govt. will be attached with your invoice.

Medical Superintendent New City Teaching Hospital Mirpur A.K.

Copy to:

- The DGH GOAJ&K Muzaffarabad.
- 2. District Account Officer Mirpur
- 3. Office Copy:







Office of the Medical Superintendent New City Teaching Hospital Mirpur A.K.

Ph: 05827-920460 Fax: 05827-920458



No. 1348-50 MS/2022

Dated: 17 Dec, 2023

To,

M/S Imran Traders

Rawalpindi

SUBJECT: SUPPLY ORDER MEDICAL / SURGICAL EQUIPMENT 2023-24

Your bid/ offer for the Medical/ Surgical Equipment as per detail given below has been declared successfully by the concerned authority of the AJ&K Government. Therefore, please arrange the following items present in AJK New City Teaching Hospital within 30 days from the date of supply order.

100	Item #	Name of Item	Description	Qty.	Rate	Price
S#	1	Micropipette	Adjustable 5-50ul Dragon UK	01	25500/-	25500/-
2	2	Micropipette	Adjustable 10-100ul Dragon UK	01	25500/-	25500/-
3	3	Micropipette	Adjustable 100-1000ul Dragon UK	01	25500/-	25500/-
4	4	Medical Lab Centrifuge	As Per Department Specification (China)	01	35500/-	35500/-
5	5	BP Monitor Bulb with Valve Complete	As per Department Specification (Youwell)	24	420/-	10080/-
6	7	Mercury Thermometer	As Per Department Specification (China)	90	360/-	32400/-
7	8	Wheelchair	KY-809 KAY YANG MEDICAL CHINA	01	25900/-	25900/-
8	9	Operation Theater Light Reflector	Model: D-5 China	01	365000/-	365000/-
9	10	Suction Machine	7A-23B Yuwell China	01	64250/-	64250/-
10	12	ECG Machine	Baxter Medical UK	01	455000/-	455000/-
11	14	Oxygen Concentrator	Model BX 5L	01	138000/-	138000/-
12	15	Emergency Crash Trolley/Cart	China		225000/-	225000/-
			as made and the file beauted	The state of the	Total	1427630/-

Terms and Condition:-

- 1- The Department inspection team will inspect the item accordance with the Award of Contract and rejection if any will be lifted/ replaced by the firm at its own risk cost.
- 2- After Completion of supply bill/invoice in triplicate's copies be provided for arranging payment.
- 3- All taxes laid by the AJK Government will be charged from the total value of invoice as admissible under rule.
- Supply must be completed within time otherwise penalty charges as per PPRA Rules will be charged after days @ 0.050% per day.

5- The Registration Certificate from AJK Govt. will be attached with your invoice.

Medical Superintendent New City Teaching Hospital Mirpur A.K.

Copy to:

- The DGH GOAJ&K Muzaffarabad.
- District Account Officer Mirpur
- Office Copy:

4 | Page D:Sarfraz \NCTH\English Official Letter





Office of the Medical Superintendent New City Teaching Hospital Mirpur A.K.

Ph: 05827-920460 Fax: 05827-920458



No.1357-59/MS/2023

Dated: 27 Dec, 2023

To,

M/S 3 Star Traders
Mirpur

SUBJECT. SUPPLY ORDER RATION (DIET) F.Y 2023-24

Your bid/ offer for the Ration (Diet) for Patient Amounting to Rs. 592.61/- per patient at per day F.Y 2023-24 has been declared successfully than other Firms by the concerned authority of the AJ&K Government.

Therefore, please arrange the supply of Ration (Diet) for the Hospital of F.Y 2023-24.

Terms and Condition:-

- 1- The Department inspection team will inspect the item accordance with the supply order and rejection if any will be lifted/ replaced by the firm at its own risk cost.
- 2- After Completion of supply bill/invoice in triplicate's copies be provided for arranging payment.
- 3- All taxes laid by the AJK Government will be charged from the total value of invoice as admissible under rule.
- 4- Supply must be completed on demand.

5- The Registration Certificate from AJK Govt. will be attached with your invoice.

Medical Superintendent New City Teaching Hospital Mirpur A.K.

Copy to:

- The DGH GOAJ&K Muzaffarabad.
- 2. District Account Officer
- 3. Office Copy:

25 | Page D:Sarfraz \NCTH\English Official Letter 2022-28



Office of the Medical Superintendent New City Teaching Hospital Mirpur A.K. Ph: 05827-920460 Fax: 05827-920458



No. 1354-56 /MS/2022

Dated: 27 Dec, 2023

To,

M/S Ali & Brother Mirpur A.K

SUBJECT: SUPPLY ORDER BEDDING & UTENSILS 2023-24

Your bid/ offer for the Beds & Utensils as per detail given below has been declared successfully by the concerned authority of the AJ&K Government. Therefore, please arrange the following items present in AJK New City Teaching Hospital within 30 days from the date of supply order.

S#	Item #	Name of Item	Description	Qty.	Rate	Price
1	1	Mattress Foam	Size: 78x36x4 UK Foam (Indigo)	09	16150/-	145350/-
2	2	Pillow Cover	26x18 Cotton White	40	125/-	5000/-
3	3	Bed Sheet	Size 90"x60" Cotton Dasuti White	70	840/-	58800/-
4	4	Pillow Foam	24"x16" No. 1 Quality	30	680/-	20400/-
5	5	OT Suit	High Quality Size: Medium Color: Green & Blue	12	1580/-	18960/-
6	6	OT Suit	High Quality Size: Large Color: Green & Blue	12	1580/-	18960/-
7	7	OT Gone	High Quality Size: Medium Color: Green & Blue	12	1340/-	16080/-
8	8	OT Gone	High Quality Size: Large Color: Green & Blue	12	1340/-	16080/-
Total						

Terms and Condition:-

- 1- The Department inspection team will inspect the item accordance with the Award of Contract and rejection if any will be lifted/replaced by the firm at its own risk cost.
- 2- After Completion of supply bill/invoice in triplicate's copies be provided for arranging payment.
- 3- All taxes laid by the AJK Government will be charged from the total value of invoice as admissible under rule.
- 4- Supply must be completed within time otherwise penalty charges as per PPRA Rules will be charged after days @ 0.050% per day.
- 5- The Registration Certificate from AJK Govt. will be attached with your invoice

Medical Superintendent New City Teaching Hospital Mirpur A.K.

Copy to:

 The DGH GOAJ&K Muzaffarabad.
 District Account Officer Mirpur Office Copy.

6 | Page D:Sarring \NCTH\English Official Letter

